Docket No.: VOI0227

Table settings -	FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	06-24-2	002 EE	T U.S. I	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Peacetts 102131385 Ne attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(les): Tillman Körner, Achim Paul Scheider, and Peter Walter Beter Walter Conveying party(les): Additional names(a) of conveying party(les) Name: Voith Turbo GmbH & Co. KG Internal Address: Additional names(a) of conveying party(les) Name: Voith Turbo GmbH & Co. KG Internal Address: Additional names(a) of conveying party(les) Name: Voith Turbo GmbH & Co. KG Internal Address: Additional names(a) of conveying party(les) Name: Voith Turbo GmbH & Co. KG Internal Address: Additional names(a) of conveying party(les) Name: Voith Turbo GmbH & Co. KG Internal Address: Additional names(a) & address: Alexanderstrasse 2. State: ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03			Patent and Traden		ademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(les): Tillman Körner, Achim Paul Scheider, and Peter Walter	Tab settings → → ▼			▼	▼	•
Tillman Körner, Achim Paul Scheider, and Peter Walter	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	1021313	85 he	attached original do	cuments or co	py thereof.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) Yes 🛭 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Security Agreement Change of Name City: State: ZIP: Execution Date: April 23 & 25, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖾 No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No. (s) B. Patent No. (s) 10/070,872 Additional numbers ettached? Yes 🖾 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John F. Hoffman 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Street Address: I11 East Wayne Street, Suite 800 8. Deposit account number: O2-0385 Oktoor Wayne State: IN	Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and add	Iress of receiving pa	arty(ies):	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ses) Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:			Name: Voith Turbo GmbH & Co. KG			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	6	18.02	Internal Addres	ss:	1 3 3	
Security Agreement	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No		pan 52 14		
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ City: State: ZIP: Execution Date: April 23 & 25, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/070,872 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John F. Hoffman Internal Address: BAKER & DANIELS Street Address: 111 East Wayne Street, Suite 800 Street Address: 111 East Wayne Street, Suite 800 Street Address: 111 East Wayne State: IN ZIP 46802 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John F. Hoffman, Regis. No. 26,280 Signature Date	3. Nature of conveyance:					
City: State: ZIP: Execution Date: April 23 & 25, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XINo 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/070,872 Additional numbers attached? Yes XINo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 XI Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account City: State: ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XINo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 XI Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 111 East Wayne Street, Suite 800 8. Deposit account number: 02-0385 City: Fort Wayne State: IN ZIP: 46802 City: Fort Wayne State: IN ZIP: 46802 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John F. Hoffman, Regis. No. 26,280 Stignature 3 Date	☑ Assignment □	Merger	Street Address	Alexanderstrasse	2,	- 1 - 1 - 7
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	D-89522 Heiden	heim, Germany	<u> </u>	- 1
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/070,872 Additional numbers attached? Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John F. Hoffman Internal Address: BAKER & DANIELS Street Address: 111 East Wayne Street, Suite 800 Street Address: 111 East Wayne Street, Suite 800 October Fort Wayne State: IN ZIP 46802 Question of the page if paying by deposit account and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John F. Hoffman, Regis. No. 26,280 Signature Signature Signature Date	☐ Other		City:	s	tate: ZI	P:
A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/070,872 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John F. Hoffman Internal Address: BAKER & DANIELS Street Address: 111 East Wayne Street, Suite 800 Street Address: 111 East Wayne Street, Suite 800 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John F. Hoffman, Regis, No. 26,280 Signature 3. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Additional numbers attached? Yes No. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Authorized to deposit account B. Deposit account number: 02-0385 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Stignature 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John F. Hoffman, Regis, No. 26,280 Signature 3. Date	Execution Date: April 23 & 25, 2002		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attach	ed? 🗌 Yes	⊠ No
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John F. Hoffman Internal Address: BAKER & DANIELS Street Address: 111 East Wayne Street, Suite 800 Street Address: 111 East Wayne Street, Suite 800 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John F. Hoffman, Regis, No. 26,280 Signature Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Authorized to deposit account unumber: 02-0385 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John F. Hoffman, Regis, No. 26,280	4. Application number(s) or patent numb	ers(s):				
Additional numbers attached?	If this document is being filed together	with a new application	, the execution date	of the application is	s:	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John F. Hoffman Internal Address: BAKER & DANIELS BAKER & DANIELS Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Benefit account number: 02-0385 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John F. Hoffman, Regis. No. 26,280 Signature 3. Deposit account number: 02-0385 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Signature 3. Deposit account any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John F. Hoffman, Regis. No. 26,280	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Paten	No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John F. Hoffman Internal Address: BAKER & DANIELS BAKER & DANIELS Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Benefit account number: 02-0385 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John F. Hoffman, Regis. No. 26,280 Signature 3. Deposit account number: 02-0385 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Signature 3. Deposit account any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John F. Hoffman, Regis. No. 26,280						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John F. Hoffman Internal Address: BAKER & DANIELS Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account By Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account By Deposit account number: 02-0385 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Po Not Use This SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 4, 2002 Date	10/070,872					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John F. Hoffman Internal Address: BAKER & DANIELS Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account By Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account By Deposit account number: 02-0385 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Po Not Use This SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 4, 2002 Date						
Name: John F. Hoffman Internal Address: BAKER & DANIELS Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-0385 City: Fort Wayne State: IN ZIP: 46802 ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John F. Hoffman, Regis. No. 26,280 Signature 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-0385 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John F. Hoffman, Regis. No. 26,280 Date		Additional numbers attac	hed? ☐ Yes 2	No		
Internal Address: BAKER & DANIELS Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-0385 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do Not Use THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John F. Hoffman, Regis. No. 26,280 Signature Date	5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile	correspondence ed:	6. Total number of	of applications and p	atents involve	ed: 1
Street Address: 111 East Wayne Street, Suite 800 Street Address: 111 East Wayne Street, Suite 800 City: Fort Wayne State: IN ZIP 46802 ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John F. Hoffman, Regis. No. 26,280 Signature Date	Name: John F. Hoffman		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Street Address: 111 East Wayne Street, Suite 800 O2-0385 City: Fort Wayne State: IN ZIP 46802 O2 NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John F. Hoffman, Regis. No. 26,280 Signature Signature 3. Deposit account number: 02-0385 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 4, 2002 Date	Internal Address: BAKER & DANIEL	LS	☑ Enclosed - credited or	Any excess or insude debited to deposit	fficiency shoul account	ld be
Street Address: 111 East Wayne Street, Suite 300 O2-0385 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John F. Hoffman, Regis. No. 26,280 Date Date			☐ Authorized	to be charged to de	eposit account	
City: Fort Wayne State: IN ZIP: 46802 Op Not use this space if paying by deposit account) Do Not use this space 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John F. Hoffman, Regis. No. 26,280 Signature O2-0385 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do Not use this space State: IN ZIP: 46802 Do Not use this space if paying by deposit account) Do Not use this space Signature Superation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Superation is formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Superation is formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Superation is formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Superation is formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Superation is formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Superation is formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Superation is formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Superation is formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Street Address: 111 East Wayne Stre	et, Suite 800	8. Deposit accou	nt number:		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John F. Hoffman, Regis. No. 26,280 Signature Signature Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Superance Signing Date	Street Address.		02-0385			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John F. Hoffman, Regis. No. 26,280 Signature Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Superior Space Signing Date	State	a. IN 74P: 46802	(Attach duplicat	e copy of this page if pa	ying by deposit ac	ccount)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John F. Hoffman, Regis. No. 26,280 Signature Signature	City: Fort Wayne Clark	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	USE THIS SPACE			
of the original document. June 4, 2002 John F. Hoffman, Regis. No. 26,280 Signature Signature	Statement and signature.			west and any attack	hed conv is a t	true copy
John F. Hoffman, Regis. No. 26,280 Signature Signature	To the best of my knowledge and beli	ief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and co			
Signature 3				<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
Traine of the second standard attachments and document:	Comen Cigning			3	Date	
Name of Person Signify Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet information to:	Total number of	of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, a	nd document:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: O6./21/2002 TDIAZ1 00000135 10070872 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	06 (04 (2002) TRIO71 00000135 10070872	Mail documents to be recorded w Commissioner of Patents	Trademarks, Box Assignm	ents		
06/21/2002 TDIAZ1 00000135 100708/2 Commission of the commission o	(0.00	OP \				

PATENT REEL: 013006 FRAME: 0671

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Tillmann Körner, Achim Paul Schieder and Peter Walter, residing at Weikersbergstrasse 42, 89551 Zang, Germany, Schulstrasse 8, 92703 Krummennaab, Germany, and Steingasse 5, 77770 Durbach, Germany, respectively, have invented certain improvements in:

UNITARY CASE FOR AN ANGULAR DRIVE

as described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent, said application having PCT International Application Number PCT/EP00/08755, filed on September 7, 2000; and

WHEREAS, Voith Turbo GmbH & Co. KG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Germany, having its principal place of business at Alexanderstrasse 2, D-89522 Heidenheim, Germany, is to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, Tillmann Körner, Achim Paul Schieder and Peter Walter, do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said Voith Turbo GmbH & Co. KG, its successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to said invention, as described in the application identified above, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations or continuations-in-part thereof or substitutes therefor which may be filed, and in and to any patents or reissues, renewals or extensions thereof which may be granted on said application or for said invention, and in and to any patent application which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States of America and any patents granted thereon; said invention, applications, and patents to be held and enjoyed by said Voith Turbo GmbH & Co. KG, and its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States of America and the Patent Office officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said patents, when granted to said Voith Turbo GmbH & Co. KG, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and enjoyment of said Voith Turbo GmbH & Co. KG, its successors and assigns.

-1-

Further, we agree to execute all papers and to give such lawful testimony and to perform such other lawful acts as said Voith Turbo GmbH & Co. KG, its successors and assigns may require to enable it or them to procure a Letters Patent on said invention or reissues or extensions thereof in the United States of America and/or in any foreign country, and/or to hold, enforce or convey said Letters Patent, reissues or extensions. Executed this ______ day of _________, 2002. Tillman Horne, 02-04-23 Achim Paul Schieder

Teler Willer 02-04-25 WITNESSES:

PATENT REEL: 013006 FRAME: 0673